

M. No. 166/24  
Ravi Chadha vs. Neeraj Sapra  
CNR No. DLWT01-006091-2024

12.08.2024

Present: Mr. Mohit Raghav, proxy counsel for Mr. D. D. Sharma,  
Advocate for applicant.  
Mr. Sahil Sapra, SPA/son of non-applicant with Mr. Anmol  
Kapur, Advocate.

Both the parties submit that another application between  
the same parties is pending before this Court for 24.09.2024.

In view thereof, put up the matter for reply and arguments  
on **24.09.2024**.

**(Vinod Kumar)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/12.08.2024